MVCT
Megger VT & CT Analyzer
	■ Ability to test both VT and CT
	■ Easy to use one-button automated test plans
	■ Industry leading test duration using patented
simultaneous tap measurements
	■ Smallest and lightest unit on the market
	■ CT kneepoints up to 40 kV

Megger VT & CT Analyzer
6
ORDERING INFORMATION
Style Number Identification
Model MVCT - D M O
Multi Function Testing Option
C = CT testing only
R = Relay testing and CT testing
Integrated Insulation Test
N = No integrated insulation resistance test
R = Integrated insulation resistance test
Overlay Option
1 = ANSI Overlay
3 = IEC Overlay
Internal SW Options
0 =	 Without
1 =	 IEC61850 GOOSE message Enabled
2 =	 Enhanced RTMS Enabled
3 =	 IEC61850 GOOSE &
	 Enhanced RTMS Enabled
Voltage Transformer Testing
0 =	 No Voltage Transformer Testing
1 =	 Basic Inductive Voltage Transformer Testing
2 =	 Advanced Inductive Voltage
	 Transformer Testing
Onboard Display/Enclosure
0 = No onboard display
2 = w/ Integrated Display
Test Leads Option
N = Without leads
S = Standard leads
L = Long leads
Power Cord Option
A = American power cord
I  = International power cord
E = Continental Europe power cord
U = BS 1362 UK Power Cord
MVCT
Megger VT & CT Analyzer
7
DESCRIPTIONS OF HARDWARE OPTIONS
Voltage Transformer Testing
Customers can choose which type of Voltage Transformer testing
functionality they want the MVCT unit to have enabled. Customers
should select letter 0 if they wish for the MVCT to not be configured
for testing any type of voltage transformer. 1 should be selected if the
customer wishes for the MVCT to be configured for performing basic
tests on inductive voltage transformers. These basic tests include ratio
and phase angle error accompanied with secondary winding resistance.
The customer should select 2 if they desire the MVCT to be configured
to perform both the basic and the advanced tests on Inductive VTs. In
addition to the ratio, phase angle error, and winding resistance, the
advanced option enables performing the excitation test, short circuit
impedance, and insulation test.
Multi Function Testing Option
Customers can select whether or not the MVCT has the capability
to test single phase relays. If they want the unit to only test CT,
customers should select the letter C, but if they wish for the MVCT to
be configured to test both CT and single phase relays then the letter R
should be selected.
Internal SW Options
If the MVCT is configured to test relays, Megger GOOSE Configurator
software may be used in the testing or commissioning of IEC 61850
compliant devices. In order for the MVCT to be able to subscribe as
well as publish GOOSE messages, the MVCT must be configured to
test relays and the IEC 61850 feature needs to be enabled. Enter the
number 1 for the unit to come with the IEC61850 option enabled.
Enter 2 to enable the enhanced RTMS software features such as the
Synchronizer and Frequency test. Enter the number 3 to have both IEC
61850 goose massaging and the enhanced RTMS software features
enabled Enter 0 for the unit without IEC 61850 enabled.
Integrated Insulation Test